www.econi

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12176/2022

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILA PRASAD TANTY

Respondent(s)

(only SLP 9049 of 2023 is to be listed for service completion.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9049/2023 (XI-A)

Date: 17-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9049/2023

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to petitioners to take fresh steps to issue notice to sole respondent. As requested, service through dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List again on 10.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG